e np =

6.1
6.2
6.3

71
7.2

8.1
8.2

9.1
9.2
9.3
9.5
10.

10.1
10.2
10.3
10.4
10.5
10.6

STE. ANNE

MUNICIPALITY

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
May 11, 2022 - Council Meeting - 09:00 AM

CALL TO ORDER 9:00 AM
ATTENDANCE
ADOPTION OF AGENDA
ADOPTION OF MINUTES

FINANCE
Cheque Listing

Financial Statements

HEARINGS - 11:00 AM

Conditional Use #07-22 - Contractor's Establishment & Yard
Variation Order #02-22 - Front Yard Setback for Dwelling
Conditional Use #05-22 - Penn-Co Construction Holdings Inc.

DELEGATION(S)
9:30 AM - Norm Lavack - Pioneer Project
10:00 AM - Steinbach Assessment Services - 2023 Re-Assessment Impact Report

MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
22-04-26 - SRRWD - Councillor Robert Sarrasin

22-04-21 - Dawson Trail Interpretive Project - Councillor Robert Sarrasin

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

Johnson Drain Land Acquisition

Purchase Authorization - VPlow

2022 Financial Plan Adoption

NERWD Road 45E Cost Sharing Agreement - Revisions

NEW BUSINESS

2022 Summer Student Grants received

RCMP - 2022-2023 Policing Priorities

RCMP - Request for By-law Regulating Cannabis
Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2022-14

2022 Planning Conference

2022 Insurance Renewal



10.7 Manitoba Association of Municipal Emergency Coordinators

10.8 Rural and Remote Advisory Board - Call for Participation

10.9 Richer Fire Hall Renovations

10.10 Office Renovations and Repairs

10.11 Administrative Assistant - Term Position Extension

10.12 Resident's Letter to Reeve Paul Saindon

10.13 AMM June District Meeting

10.14 Richer Community Club - 2021 Audited Financial Statements
10.15 Dust Control on PR 311

10.16 Building Sustainable Communities - up to $77,000 Approved

1. PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

111 Town of Ste. Anne - Notice of Zoning By-Law Amendment (RZ01-2022)
11.2 Subdivision Application #4175-22-8642 - SE 34-8-7E - Morin & Wasylyshyn
12. BY-LAWS

13. DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS

13.1 Town of Ste. Anne - Fire Report - March 2022

13.2 RCMP - 2021/2022 Occurrence Statistics

13.3 Steinbach Fire Report - April 2022

13.4 Richer Fire Chief's Report for April 2022

14. COMMITTEE REPORTS & MINUTES

141 LUD of Richer Committee Meeting - May 4, 2022

15. NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS

16. CONSENT AGENDA

16.1 AMM - Various Correspondence

16.2 FCM - Various Correspondence

16.3 Manitoba Good Roads Association

16.4 Climate West

16.5 Statistics Canada - Various

16.6 CleanFarms

16.7 Steinbachonline.com - Reeve Expects Significant Residential Growth
16.8 Richer Communities in Bloom - Meeting Minutes - March 23, 2022
16.9 Dawson Trail Museum - Open House - May 23, 2022 from 1-4pm
17. IN CAMERA

171 Matters in Preliminary Stages of Discussions

17.2 By-law Enforcement Matters

18. ADJOURNMENT



