

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda

May 11, 2022 - Council Meeting - 09:00 AM

1.	CALL TO ORDER 9:00 AM
2.	ATTENDANCE
3.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA
4.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES
5.	FINANCE
5.1	Cheque Listing
5.2	Financial Statements
6.	HEARINGS - 11:00 AM
6.1	Conditional Use #07-22 - Contractor's Establishment & Yard
6.2	Variation Order #02-22 - Front Yard Setback for Dwelling
6.3	Conditional Use #05-22 - Penn-Co Construction Holdings Inc.
7.	DELEGATION(S)
7.1	9:30 AM - Norm Lavack - Pioneer Project
7.2	10:00 AM - Steinbach Assessment Services - 2023 Re-Assessment Impact Report
8.	MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
8.1	22-04-26 - SRRWD - Councillor Robert Sarrasin
8.2	22-04-21 - Dawson Trail Interpretive Project - Councillor Robert Sarrasin
9.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS
9.1	Johnson Drain Land Acquisition
9.2	Purchase Authorization - VPlow
9.3	2022 Financial Plan Adoption
9.5	NERWD Road 45E Cost Sharing Agreement - Revisions
10.	NEW BUSINESS
10.1	2022 Summer Student Grants received
10.2	RCMP - 2022-2023 Policing Priorities
10.3	RCMP - Request for By-law Regulating Cannabis
10.4	Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2022-14
10.5	2022 Planning Conference
10.6	2022 Insurance Penewal

10.7	Manitoba Association of Municipal Emergency Coordinators
10.8	Rural and Remote Advisory Board - Call for Participation
10.9	Richer Fire Hall Renovations
10.10	Office Renovations and Repairs
10.11	Administrative Assistant - Term Position Extension
10.12	Resident's Letter to Reeve Paul Saindon
10.13	AMM June District Meeting
10.14	Richer Community Club - 2021 Audited Financial Statements
10.15	Dust Control on PR 311
10.16	Building Sustainable Communities - up to \$77,000 Approved
11.	PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
11.1	Town of Ste. Anne - Notice of Zoning By-Law Amendment (RZ01-2022)
11.2	Subdivision Application #4175-22-8642 - SE 34-8-7E - Morin & Wasylyshyn
12.	BY-LAWS
13.	DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS
13.1	Town of Ste. Anne - Fire Report - March 2022
13.2	RCMP - 2021/2022 Occurrence Statistics
13.3	Steinbach Fire Report - April 2022
13.4	Richer Fire Chief's Report for April 2022
14.	COMMITTEE REPORTS & MINUTES
14.1	LUD of Richer Committee Meeting - May 4, 2022
15.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS
16.	CONSENT AGENDA
16.1	AMM - Various Correspondence
16.2	FCM - Various Correspondence
16.3	Manitoba Good Roads Association
16.4	Climate West
16.5	Statistics Canada - Various
16.6	CleanFarms
16.7	Steinbachonline.com - Reeve Expects Significant Residential Growth
16.8	Richer Communities in Bloom - Meeting Minutes - March 23, 2022
16.9	Dawson Trail Museum - Open House - May 23, 2022 from 1-4pm
17.	IN CAMERA
17.1	Matters in Preliminary Stages of Discussions
17.2	By-law Enforcement Matters
18.	ADJOURNMENT